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9.15 Cash receipts1 from milk and cream, sold off farms, by province (thousand dollars) 
(concluded) 

Year and province 

1987 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Canada 

Farm sales of milk and cream 

Fluid 
purposes 

12,151 
7,208 

63,348 
36,645 

341,765 
526,294 

56,477 
52,015 

118,900 
160,250 

1,375,053 

Industrial purposes 

Delivered 
as milk 

23,396 
16,967 
17,131 

703,310 
463,411 

48,775 
34,843 
99,085 
70,969 

1,477,887 

Delivered 
as cream2 

1,290 
631 
775 

15 
16,267 
4,994 
2,510 
3,119 

44 

29,645 

Total 

12,151 
31,894 
80,946 
54,551 

1,045,090 
1,005,972 

110,246 
89,368 

221,104 
231,263 

2,882,585 

Supplementary 
payments3 

5,153 
3,447 
3,613 

132,069 
87,877 
11,071 
7,261 

18,799 
10,423 

279,713 

Total 

receipts 

12,151 
37,047 
84,393 
58,164 

1,177,159 
1,093,849 

121,317 
%,629 

239,903 
241,686 

3,162,298 

1 Haulage, levies and board fees have been deducted where applicable. 
2 Farm separated cream expressed in terms of milk equivalent (3.6 kg/hL butterfat). 
•' Receipts and supplementary payments are considered as accruing to milk and cream for the month in which the payment is made. 

9.16 Production of butter and cheese, by province, 1984-87 (tonnes) 

Province 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Canada 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Canada 

1984 

Butter 

Creamery 

1 464 
1 62! 
1 508 

52 462 
31 815 
3 847 
5 117 
8 272 
1 682 

107 788 

1986' 

Butter 

Creamery 

1 342 
1 695 
2 601 

46 164 
30 191 

3 859 
5 

7 323 

98 515 

Whey 

81 
42 

— 2 431 
1 453 

— 
— 96 

— 
4 103 

Whey 

80 
35 

— 2 805 
1 004 

— _ 

4 070 

Total 

1 545 
I 663 
I 508 

54 893 
33 268 

3 847 
5 117 
8 368 
1 682 

111 891 

Total 

1 422 
1 730 
2 601 

48 %9 
31 195 

3 859 
5 
5 

102 585 

Cheese 
factory1,2 

3 
5 7274 

74 557 
87 207 
6906 

899 
8 684 
5 473 

192 437 

Cheese 
factory1-

3 
5 6824 

97 503 
90 372 

5 859 
5 

11 751 

225 603 

1985 

Butter 

Creamery 

1 030 
1 476 
2 732 

42 742 
30 215 

3 746 

6 703 

94 882 

1987 

Butter 

Creamery 

1 641 
1 436 
2 790 

43 381 
29 275 
4 147 

5 
6 944 

95 287 

Whey 

98 
44 

— 3 447 
1 448 

— 
— 

5 088 

Whey 

5 

51 
— 3 018 

427 

— 

3 757 

Total 

I 128 
1 520 
2 732 

46 189 
31 663 
3 746 

99 970 

Total 

5 
1 487 
2 790 

46 399 
29 702 
4 147 

5 
S 

99 044 

Cheese 
factory ' , 2 

3 

5 7054 

86 052 
92 008 
6 465 

11 459 

212 693 

Cheese 
factory ' , 2 

3 
5 2244 

112 7% 
93 451 

6 339 
5 

12 565 

245 772 

Factory-made cheese includes cheddar and other cheese made from milk and cream. Amounts for other cheese are included in Quebec, Ontario 
and Alberta figures, but, as fewer than three firms reported in the other provinces, data cannot be included except in the Canada total. 

2 Skim and whey cheese are included from 1985 to date. 
3 Included with Nova Scotia. 
4 Includes Prince Edward Island and New Brunswick. 
5 Confidential. 


